Name: REV. PASCUAL GRAMAJE ABAYA IV

Date of Birth: October 25, 1969

Place of Birth: Candon City, Ilocos Sur

Date of Baptism: January 3, 1970

Date of Confirmation: June 12, 1983

Date of Diaconal Ordination: October 21, 1995

Place of Diaconal Ordination: Conversion of St. Paul Cathedral, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur

Date of Presbyteral Ordination:  April 26, 1996
Place of Presbyteral Ordination: St. John Sahagun Parish, Candon City, Ilocos Sur

Assignments:

Ministry in the Philippines:

1996-1997 Parochial Vicar
Conversion of St. Paul Cathedral, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur

1997-2000 Parochial Vicar
St. Mark the Evangelist Parish, Cabugao, Ilocos Sur

2003-2006 Pastor
St. Michael the Archangel Parish, San Emilio, Ilocos Sur

Other Work Assignments:

1998-2003 Editor-in-Chief of Timek ti Amianan
Archdiocesan Newspaper Publication, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur

2001-2003 Prefect of Discipline
Immaculate Conception Minor Seminary, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur

2001-2006 Executive Director of Radio DZNS
Archdiocesan Media Apostolate, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur



Ministry in Hawaii

2006-2008

2008-2011
2011-2012

2012-2014

2014-2019

2019-present

Parochial Vicar
Cathedral of Our Lady of Peace, Honolulu

Parish Administrator
Pastor (First Term)
Our Lady of Good Counsel Church, Pearl City

Director of Vocations
Diocese of Honolulu

Pastor (Second Term)
Our Lady of Good Counsel Church, Pearl City

Rector and Pastor
Cathedral Basilica of Our Lady of Peace, Honolulu

Other Work Assignments in Hawaii:

2010-2012

2012-2014

2014-2018

2018-2019

2012-present

2014-present

Vicar Forane
Central Oahu Vicariate

Chaplain
Catholic Committee on Scouting

Vice-Chairman
Diocese of Honolulu Presbyteral Council

Chairman
Diocese of Honolulu Presbyteral Council

Ecclesiastical Notary
Diocese of Honolulu

Member of the Priests Mentoring Program
Diocese of Honolulu



