

Name:REV. PASCUAL GDate of Birth:October 25, 1969Place of Birth:Candon City, IlocoDate of Baptism:January 3, 1970Date of Confirmation:June 12, 1983Date of Diaconal Ordination:October 21, 1995Place of Diaconal Ordination:Conversion of St. IDate of Presbyteral Ordination:April 26, 1996Place of Presbyteral Ordination:St. John Sahagun F

REV. PASCUAL GRAMAJE ABAYA IV October 25, 1969 Candon City, Ilocos Sur January 3, 1970 June 12, 1983 October 21, 1995 Conversion of St. Paul Cathedral, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur April 26, 1996 St. John Sahagun Parish, Candon City, Ilocos Sur

## Assignments:

## **Ministry in the Philippines:**

1996-1997	Parochial Vicar Conversion of St. Paul Cathedral, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur	
1997-2000	Parochial Vicar St. Mark the Evangelist Parish, Cabugao, Ilocos Sur	
2003-2006	Pastor St. Michael the Archangel Parish, San Emilio, Ilocos Sur	
Other Work Assignments:		
1998-2003	Editor-in-Chief of Timek ti Amianan Archdiocesan Newspaper Publication, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur	
2001-2003	Prefect of Discipline Immaculate Conception Minor Seminary, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur	
2001-2006	Executive Director of Radio DZNS Archdiocesan Media Apostolate, Vigan City, Ilocos Sur	

## Ministry in Hawaii

2006-2008	Parochial Vicar	
	Cathedral of Our Lady of Peace, Honolulu	
2008-2011	Parish Administrator	
2011-2012	Pastor (First Term)	
	Our Lady of Good Counsel Church, Pearl City	
2012-2014	Director of Vocations	
	Diocese of Honolulu	
2014-2019	Pastor (Second Term)	
	Our Lady of Good Counsel Church, Pearl City	
2019-present	Rector and Pastor	
1	Cathedral Basilica of Our Lady of Peace, Honolulu	
	<i>y ,</i>	
<u>Other Work Assignments in Hawaii:</u>		
-		

2010-2012	Vicar Forane Central Oahu Vicariate
2012-2014	Chaplain Catholic Committee on Scouting
2014-2018	Vice-Chairman Diocese of Honolulu Presbyteral Council
2018-2019	Chairman Diocese of Honolulu Presbyteral Council
2012-present	Ecclesiastical Notary Diocese of Honolulu
2014-present	Member of the Priests Mentoring Program Diocese of Honolulu